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UNTIED STATES OF AMERICA 

BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 


In the Matter of 

OSF Healthcare System Docket No. 9349 
a corporation, and 

Rockford Health System 
a corporation 

NON-PARTY HEALTH ALLIANCE MEDICAL PLANS, INC. STIPULATED MOTION 
FOR ENLARGEMENT OF TIME TO FILE MOTIONS FOR IN CAMERA TREATMENT 

Health Alliance Medical Plans. Inc. ("Health Alliance"), which is not a party to the above

. captioned action, respectfully files this Stipulated Motion for Enlargement ofTime to File Motions 

for In Camera Treatment. Health Alliance requests that the deadline for Health Alliance to file 

motions for in camera treatment be extended:from Tuesday, March 20,2012 to Tuesday, April 3, 

2012. 

1. 	 On March 13, 2012, Health Alliance received notice from Complaint Counsel and OSF 

Healthcare that the parties intend to offer Health Alliance documents into evidence in the 

administrative trial in this matter. 


2. 	 The Court's Scheduling Order requires motions for in camera treatment ofproposed trial exhibits 
to be filed by March 20, 2012. 

3. 	 Health Alliance respectfully-requests that the Court extend the deadline for Health Alliance to 
file motions for in camera treatment for nine b~iness days to Tuesday, April 3, 2012 so that 
Health Alliance may properly assess the materials to be offered into evidence and to prepare and 
file a motion ifnecessary. 



4. 	 Complaint Counsel, counsel for OSF Healthcare, and counsel for Rockford Health do not object 
to this proposed extension. 

S. 	 This is Health Alliance's first request for an enlargement oftime to file motions for in camera 
treatment ofdocuments. 

6. 	 Aproposed order is attached for the convenience ofthe Court. 

Respectfully submitted, 

r.!c.; ~"t ~ 
Lori Cowdrey Be 0 

6206728 
lori.cowdrey@healthalliance.org 
Health Alliance Medical Plans, Inc. 
301 S. Vine Street 
Urbana, Dlinois 61801 

Counsel for non-party 

Health Alliance Medical Plans, Inc. 


mailto:lori.cowdrey@healthalliance.org


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned, an attorney, certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing will be 
served on the following individuals by electronic filing on March 30, 2012: 

Donald S. Clark Hon. D. Michael Chappell 

Secretary Administrative Law Judge 

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Room 172 600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 

Washington, DC 20580 Washington, DC 20580 


The undersigned further certifies that a true and co~ct copy of the foregoing will be served on the 
following attorneys by electronic mail on March 30, 2012: 

Complaint Counsel 

Matthew J. Reilly (mreilly@ftc.gov) 

Je:ffi:ey H. Perry (jperry@ftc.gov) 

Kenneth W. Field (kfield@ftc.gov) 

Jeremy P. Morrison (jmorrison@ftc.gov) 

Katherine A. Ambrogi (kambrogi@ftc.gov) 

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 

Washington, DC 20580 


Counsel for OSF Healthcare System 

Alan I. Greene (agreene@hinshawlaw.com) 

Matthew J. O'Hara (mohara@hinshawlaw.com) 

Kristin M. Kurczweski (kkurczweski@hinshawlaw.com) 

IDNSHA W & CULBERTSON LLP 

222 N. LaSalle St., Suite 300 

Chicago, IL 6060 I 


Michael Iasparro (miasparro@hinshawlaw.com) 

IDNSHA W & CULBERTSON LLP 

100 Park: Ave. 

Rockford, IL 61101 


Counsel for Rockford Health System 

David Marx, Jr. (dmarx@mwe.com) 
William P. Schuman (wshuman@mwe.com) 
Amy J. Carletti (acarletti@mwe.com) 
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MCDERMOTI WILL & EMERY LLP 
227 W. Monroe Street 
Chicago, IL 60606 

Jeffrey W. Brennan (jbrennan@mwe.com) 
Carla A.R Hine (chine@mwe.com) 
Nicole L. Castle (ncastle@mwe.com) 
Rachael V. Lewis (r1ewis@mwe.com) 
Daniel G. Powers (dgpowers@mwe.com) 
James B. Camden (jcamden@mwe.com) 
MCDERMOTI WILL & EMERY LLP 
600 13th St., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 

Is! Lori Cowdrey Benso 
Lori Cowdrey Benso 



CERTIFICATE OF CONFERENCE 

. On March 29, 2012, the Wldersigned personally conferred with Complaint Counsel, coWlsel 
for OSF Healthcare System, and coWlsel for Rockford Health System. All counsel indicated that they 
do not oppose the enlargement oftime requested in this Motion. 

lsi Lori Cowdrey Benso 



UNTIED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 


In the Matter of 

OSF Healtheare System 
D~ket No. 9349a corporation, and 

Rockford Health System 
a corporation 

ORDER ON NON-PARTY 

HEALTH ALLIANCE MEDiCAL PLANS, INC. STIPULATED MOTION FOR 


ENLARGEMENT OF TIME TO FILE MOTIONS FOR IN CAMERA TREATMENT 


TillS CAUSE came before the Administrative Law Judge on Non-Party Health Alliance's . 

Stipulated Motion for Enlargement ofTime to File Motions for In Camera Treatment. Having 

reviewed and considered this Motion, the Court is ofthe opinion thatit should be, and hereby is, 

GRANTED. The deadline for Health Alliance to file motions for in camera treatment shall be 

extended from March 20, 2012 to April 3, 2012 .. 

. ORDERED this __day ofMarch, 2012. 

D. Michael Chappell . 

ChiefAdministrative Law Judge 



